#### 505108731 09/24/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5155491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL HUNDT	09/05/2018
NICHOLE SUZANNE ROUILLAC	09/19/2018
KRISTINA NICOLE MARRERO	09/14/2017
ROBIN NICHOLAS HUBBARD	09/19/2018
MATHIAS ANDREAS HINTERMANN	09/15/2017
LAWRENCE HERMAN FONG	08/24/2017
MICHAEL CHE HO KEOGAN LO	08/21/2017
STUART KYLE	09/14/2017
HSIN-HAO LEE	08/22/2017
HAN-WEN YEH	08/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTC CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 23, XINGHUA ROAD, TAOYUAN DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649948

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032058000

Email: BRIAN.MUKURIA@BSKB.COM, MAILROOM@BSKB.COM

Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EAST
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | 6096-0117PUS2

PATENT 505108731 REEL: 047135 FRAME: 0790

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN MUKURIA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Mukuria/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 31** 

source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page1.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page2.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page3.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page4.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page5.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page6.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page7.tif source=2018-09-21\_DECASSIGN\_6096-0117PUS2#page8.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page9.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page10.tif source=2018-09-21\_DECASSIGN\_6096-0117PUS2#page11.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page12.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page13.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page14.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page15.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page16.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page17.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page18.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page19.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page20.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page21.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page22.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page23.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page24.tif source=2018-09-21\_DECASSIGN\_6096-0117PUS2#page25.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page26.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page27.tif source=2018-09-21\_DECASSIGN\_6096-0117PUS2#page28.tif source=2018-09-21\_DECASSIGN\_6096-0117PUS2#page29.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page30.tif source=2018-09-21 DECASSIGN 6096-0117PUS2#page31.tif

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.	
⇒ If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number set forth above and/or the following:	er as
⇒ United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. 15/649,948	
⇒ filed on _July 14, 2017	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in application.	ı the
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.	e 37,
WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in application identified.	the
⇒ WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION	
⇔ of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,	
in any foreign countries.	
the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United State America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries	and es of any ories, and
	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.  If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number set forth above and/or the following:  United States Application Number or PCT International Applin. No

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Page 1

BSKB-DECASSIGN(09-12)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

inventor's Name	⇔	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date:	04/05/18
Inventor's Signature	➾	Signature:			

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to list additional inventors.

Additional inventors are being named on the 2 supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 2

### LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

inventor's Name	<b>್</b>	Inventor:	Nichole Suzanne ROUILLAC	Date:
Inventor's Signature	Φ,	Signature:		
			ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	12	Inventor:	Kristina Nicole MARRERO	Date:
Inventor's Signature	ధ	Signature:		
			ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	ಭ	Inventor:	Robin Nicholas HUBBARD	Date:
Inventor's Signature	ಳ	Signature:		
		LEGAL NA	ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	₽	Inventor:	Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN	Date:
Inventor's Signature	¢	Signature:		
		LEGAL NA	ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	¢	Inventor:	Lawrence Herman FONG	Date:
Inventor's Signature	ಳು	Signature:		••••
		LEGAL NA	ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	<b>1</b> 2)	Inventor:	Michael Che Ho Keogan LO	Date:
Inventor's Signature	E)	Signature:		
		LEGAL NA	ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	4	Inventor:	Stuart KYLE	Date:
Inventor's Signature	ಭ	Signature:		
		LEGAL NA	ME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	ф	Inventor:	Hsin-Hao LEE	Date:
Inventor's Signature	*	Signature:		

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S)
Supplemental Sheet Page 2 of 2

BSKB-DECASSIGN(09-12)

### LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

Inventor's Name	⇒ Inventor: Han-Wen YEH	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒ Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒ Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇔Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇔Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	

BSKB-DECASSIGNY(09-12)

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Pacsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

\* WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.

Application not

"If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

Enter Apply, No.

United States Application Number or PCT International Applin. No. 15/649,948

Enter Filing Date

filed on July 14, 2017

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37. Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

Jusert Name of Assignee

\* WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION

Insert Address of Assignee

of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and

Check Box if Appropriate

In any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

85K8-DECASSIGN(09-12)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor's Name	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date.
incertm's Signature 🤍	Signature.		

An application data sheet (FTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to list additional inventors.

Additional inventors are being named on the \_\_2\_ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.

Page 2

8SK8-DECASSIGM-SINGLE (09-12)

# ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 2

	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
Invenier's Manie	3 Inventor:	Nichole Suzanne ROULLAC	Date:	
Inventor's Signature	<sup>5</sup> Signature:			
		AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
Inventor's Name	° Inventor:	Kristina Nicole MARRERO	Date: 09/14/2017	
laveotor's Signature	* Signature:	Kara Sala		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
loventor's Name	*Inventor:	Eobin Nicholas HUBBARD	Date:	
inventor's Signature	°Signature:			
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
inventor's Name	Toventor:	Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN	Date:	
eventor's Signature	Signature:			~~~
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
inventor's Same	Inventor:	Lawrence Herman FONG	Date:	
nventor's Signature	Signature:			
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
nventor's Name	Inventor:	Michael Che Ho Keogan LO	Date:	
evelotor's Signature	*Signature:			
	LEGALN	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
oventor's Name	Inventor	Stuart KYLE	Dates	
nventor's Signature	Signature			,
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
wenter's Name	Inventor	Hsin-Hao LEE	Date:	
tventor's Signature	<sup>2</sup> Signature:			

Page 3

BSEB-DECASSIGN-SINCILE (09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 2 of 2

### LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

Inventor's Name	* Inventor:	Han-Wen YEH	Date:
lucențar's Signature	Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	* Inventor.		Date:
Inventor's Signature	<sup>e</sup> Signature:		
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	Inventor		Date:
tuvemor's Signature	Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Înventor's Name	Inventor		Date:
Inventor's Signature	"Signature:		
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	'Inventor:		Date
luventor's Signature	Signature:		***************************************
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Maine	Inventor.		Date:
inventor's Signature	Signature:		
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
'mventer's Name	Inventor:		Date:
nventor's Signature	Signature:		
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
nverdor's Name	Inventor:		Date:
twentor's Signature	Signature:		

Fage 4

BSKB-DECASSION-SINGLE (09-12)

P.O. Box 747 \* Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 \* Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 \* Email: mailroom@bskb.com

### **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT** FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

file of Invention	* WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF
	As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
	This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
tpplication not trached	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
nter Appla, No.	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. 15/649,948
inter Filling Date	⇒ filed on_luly 14, 2017
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
	I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
	WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
isert Name (Assignée	* WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION
sert Address Assigner	⇒ of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan Districi, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,
v	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
beck Boodi ppropriate	in any foreign countries.
^	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Fage 1

8/SK8-OECASSIGN (09-12)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

inventor's Name	<b>2</b>	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Dates	
Inventor's Signatur	خە ب	Signature:			
An application Use a separate	i da Foi	ata sheet (PT) rm for each i	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive inventive inventive inventive papers or check the box below and complete the attached papers.	entity ge(s) to	r, must accompany this form. I list additional inventors.
⊠ Additional	in	ventors are h	eing named in the 2 sumplemental sheets) attached hereto		

Page 2

BSEB-DECASSIGN-SIMCLE (09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 2

	LEGALN	IAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔ inventor:	Nichole Suzanne ROUILLAC	Date:
Inventor's Signature	° Signature:		
	LEGAL N	IAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventac's Name	* Inventor:	Kristina Nicole MARRERO	Date:
Inventur's Signature	* Signature:		
	LEGALN	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Robin Nicholas HUBBARD	Dates
bryentor's Signature	*Signature:		
	LEGALN	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
nventor's Name	*Inventor.	Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN	
avemor's Signature	*Signature:	Mathias Hintermann	
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
nventor's Name	™inventor.	Lawrence Herman FONG	Date:
eveolor's Signature	*Signature:		
	LEGAL N.	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
avenior's Name	*Inventor:	Michael Che Ho Keogan LO	Date:
wedor's Signature	⇒Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
wentor's Name	*Inventor	Stuart KYLE	Date:
wenter's Signature	<sup>∞</sup> Signature:		
	LEGAL NA	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
ventor's Name	*Inventor:	Hein-Hao LEE	Date:
rventor's Signature	⇒Signature:		

BSKB-DECASSION\(09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 2 of 2

	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒ Inventor: Han-Wen YEH	Date:
înventni's Signature	* Signatura:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Invenior's Name	* Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature	and the same of th	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Investor's Name	*Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	*Inventor:	Date:
inventor's Signature	*Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
lmondor's Name	*Inventor	Date:
inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	*Inventor:	Date:
mventor's Signature	*Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	*invertor:	Date;
nventor's Signature	≃Signature.	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
nventor's Same	*Inventor;	Date:
ncenbor's Signature	*Signature:	

88K8-DECASSIGN', (69-12)

P.O. Box 747 \* Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 \* Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 \* Email: mailroom@bskb.com

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Bights, or UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RICHTS

Title of Lovention - WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
		This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application not Attached	9	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln. No	c)	United States Application Number or PCF International Applin. No. 15/649/948
Enter Flung Date	14)	filed on July 14, 2017
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
nseri Name 4 Assignes	ক	WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION
nseri Address f Assignes	¢φ	of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,
70		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Deck Box if ppropriate	e\$	in any foreign countries.
58 8 77		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or

the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and

terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

85K8-OBCASSICINGS-US

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Palent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Palent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Siewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

liwasint's flame	ø	Enventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date:	
Taverine's Signalina	\$ \$	Signature		•••••	
An application Use a separate	් රා ්රා	sta sheet (PT) rm for each is	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including saming the entire inventive enventor; or check the box below and complete the attached pay	entity je(s) to	r, must accompany this form. Hist additional inventors.
X Additional	in	ventors are b	sing named on the 2 supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto		

Page 2

839/38-CECA\$39/314-980/CEE (08-12);

# Supplemental Sheet for Declaration and Assignment

# ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(8) Supplemental Sheet Page \_1\_\_ of \_2\_

	LEISAL B	CAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Invenor's Same	* leventon	Nichole: Suzanne ROUIU.AC	Date:
Inventor's Signature	* Signature:		
	LEGALN	IAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Dame	" inventor:	Kristina Nicole MARRERO	Date:
Inventor's Signature	* Signature:		
	LEGAL N	IAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
hivenus's clears	*Inventor	Robin Nicholas HUBBARD	Dates
levemor's Segnanne	*Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Loveotor's Name	*Inventor:	Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN	Date:
teverior's Signiture	*Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
tavezior's Name	<sup>©</sup> inventon	Lawrence Herman 1604C	Date; 2017/8/24
liteachur's Signature	<sup>S</sup> Signature:		
	LEGAUN	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
na entre 's Norme	**Inventor:	Michael Che Ha Keogan LO	Detr;
mentor's Signature	Signatuse:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Basis	*Toventor:	Steart KYLE	Date:
tivenini «Signatura	<sup>9</sup> Signature:		
	CEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
ткандаг <sub>е</sub> г <sub>Дугина</sub>	*Inventor	Hsin-Hao LEE	Date:
uvesimės Signojame	*Signature:		

BSKB-000A88F0F((09-02)

### Supplemental Sheet for Declaration and Assignment

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 2 of 2

### LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY iacomis Sprins 🗢 Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name - \$ Inventor: Date: twentor's Eignature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name <sup>©</sup>inventor: Date: brodo's Signisture - Signisture: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY \*Inventor, Date: imento's Signature - 9 Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Noose Plaventon Date: Inventor's Reporture - Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Date towermen's Dance \*Inventor tivesier's Equipme - Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Interthor's Name Date: Inventor's Signature: "Signature: LEGAL NAME OF IOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Rome <sup>4</sup>Inventor: Date: broners Agustine — Signature:

85K8-09CA88VCD\(05-12)

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Table of Invention → WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
		This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application not Affached	εţ	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln. No.	Ş	United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. 15/649,948
Enter Filing Date	**	filed on _July 14, 2017
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title $37$ , Code of Federal Regulations § $1.56$ .
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Name of Assignee	44	WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION
insert Address of Assignee	焓	of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,
		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Thock Box if Appropriate	12	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

BSKB-DECASSIGN(09-(2)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor's Name	eN	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date:	
Inventor's Signatur	e 🖘	Signature:			
An application Use a separate	n da Ffor	nta sheet (FT) om for each i	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire invention wenter; or check the box below and complete the attached parties.	e entity ige(s) to	r, must accompany this form. ) list additional inventors.
	im	entors are b	ging named on the <u>2</u> supplemental sheet(s) attached hereb	3.	

Page 2

ESKE-DECASSIGN-SINGLE (09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 2

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY invenuer's Signature 🗢 Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY inventor's Name - Strice Inventor: Kristina Nicole MARRERO Date: Invesion's Signature Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name \*Inventor: Robin Nicholas HUBBARD Date: Inventor's Signature - Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY ⇔Inventor: Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN Date: Inventor's Name Inventor's Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY \*Inventor: Lawrence Herman FONG Date: Inventor's Name Inventor's Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Mame "inventor: Michael Che Ho Keogan LO Date: August 21, 2017 twento/sSignature Signature. /Michael Che Ho Keogan Lo/ LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Silventor's Name \*Inventor: Stuart KYLE Date: Inventor's Eignature - Signature: -----LEGAL NAME OF IOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY loveom's Name \*Inventor: Hsin-Hao LEE Date: Inventor's Signature:

BSKB-DECASSIGN\(09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page \_2\_ of \_2\_

### LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY

Inventor's Name	⇒ Inventor: Han-Wen YEH	Date:
Inventor's Signature		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name		Ya
inventor's Signature	* **	Date:
my man a nikiminin	** Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	Shwenter:	Date:
biventor's Signature	⇒Signature:	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒Inventor:	Date:
Inventor's Signature		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Date
Inventor's Signature		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	*inventor:	Date:
laventor's Signamre		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventur's Name	*Inventor:	Date:
inventor's Signature	*Signature.	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
ovenby's Name	Sinventor:	Date:
nventor's Signature	*Signature:	

BSKB-DECASSIGN\(09-12)

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 • Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 • Email: mailroom@bskb.com

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

Title of Invention - WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF

terms for which the same may be granted.

		WEATHER DE VICE IN WASTERING STREET
		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
		This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application not Attached	12)	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appln, No.	et.	United States Application Number or PCT International Applin. No15/649,948
Pater Filing Date	εŞ	filed on July 14, 2017
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
luseri Name of Assignee	क	WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION
Insert Address of Assigner	*	of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,
v		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box it Appropriate	cţ.	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and

Page 1

transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or

BSKB-DECASSIGN(09-12)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Fatent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Paient and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letiers Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor's Name	13/	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date:
Inventor's Signatus	څه و	Signature:		
An application Use a separate	i đạ Toi	ita sheet (PT) m for each ii	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page.	e entity, must accompany this form. ge(s) to list additional inventors.
Additional	in	entors are b	eing named on the _2_ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto	

Page 2

BSEB-DISTASSIGN-SINGLE (09-12)

# ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page \_1\_ of \_2\_

	LEGALN	IAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	* Inventor	Nichole Suzanne ROUILLAC	Date:
Inventor's Signators	* Signature:		
	LEGAL N	JAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Mame	5 Inventor:	Kristina Nicole MARRERO	Date:
Inventor's Signature	🐣 Signature:		
	LEGALN	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Inventor's Name	⇒inventor:	Robin Nicholas HUBBARD	Date:
Inventor's Signature	⇒Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
Briventor's Name	<sup>⇒</sup> Inventor:	Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN	Date:
liventor's Signature	*Signature:		
	legal n	ame of joint inventor, if any	
inveniar's Name	*Inventor.	Lawrence Herman FONG	Date:
inventor's Signature	*Signature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	<sup>©</sup> Inventor:	Michael Che Ho Keogan LO	Date
ioventor's Signature	ಿSignature:		
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
inventor's Name	⇔Inventor:	Stuart KYLE	Date: 69/14/2017
oventor's Signature	⇒Signature;	/Stuart Kyle/	
	LEGAL N	AME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY	
twettor's Name	*inventor:	Hsin-Hao LEE	Date:
nventor's Signature	⇔Signature.		

BSKB-DECASSION\(69-12)

P.O. Box 747 • Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747

Telephone: (703) 205-8000 \* Facsimile: (703) 205-8050 \* Email: mailroom@bskb.com

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Poreign Patent Rights

Title of Invention 

WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND THEREOF

		As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:
		This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto.
Application net Attached	eş	If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:
Enter Appin, No.	00	United States Application Number or PCT International Applin. No15/649/948
Enter Filing Date	;c);	filed on July 14, 2017
		The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
		I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
		I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56.
		WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.
Insert Clame of Assigned	٥	WHEREAS, HTC CORPORATION
Insert Address of Assignee	4	of No. 23, Xinghua Road, Taoyuan District, Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan,
		its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
Check Box ii Appropriate	εģ	in any foreign countries.
		NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1

BSKB-DECASSIGN(69-12)

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned bereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

#### LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor's Name	c>	Inventor:	Daniel HUNDT	Date:				
Inventor's Signature	· 💠	Signature						
An application data sheet (PTO/5B/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor; or check the box below and complete the attached page(s) to list additional inventors.								
Additional	iav	rentors are b	eing named on the2_ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto					

Page 2

RSKB-DECASSIGN-SINGLE (09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of 2

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Enventor's Name 💝 Inventor: Nichole Suzanne ROUILLAC Date: Investor's Signature 🤏 Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name 

✓ Inventor: Kristina Nicole MARRERO Date: Inventor's Signature & Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Sinventor: Robin Nicholas HUBBARD Date: Inventor's Signature . Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Stame \*Inventor: Mathias Andreas HINTERMANN Date: Inventor's Signature Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name Sinventor: Lawrence Herman FONG Date: Inventor's Signature Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name \*Inventor: Michael Che Ho Keogan LO Date: Inventor's Signature - Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY Inventor's Name \*Inventor: Stuart KYLE Date: Invenior's Signature: LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 8/ンシ/2ゃ/ク <sup>19</sup>Inventor: Hsin-Hao LEE Inventor's Signature Signature: 1504 - Lao / Ce

B9KB-DECASSION\(09-12)

## ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(5) Supplemental Sheet Page \_2\_ of \_2\_

	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
Inventor's Game	* Inventor: Han-Wen YEH	Dates	20/7.	ê,		
leveednt's Signature	* Signature: <u>Hous Wes YFH</u>		***************************************			
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
Invenior's Same	* Inventor:	Date:				
Inventor's Signature	♦ Signature:					
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
inversor's Name	*November:	Date:				
luventor's Signature	*Signature:			•••••		
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
inventor's Name	*Inventor:	Date:		*******		
laventor's Signatore	*Signature:				*****************	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
inventor's Name	*Inventor.	Date:				
loveator's Bignature	*Signature:					
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
laveator's Plame	*laventor:	Date:				
inventor's Eignature	-Signature:				***********	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
ncenby's Name	olinvestor:	Date: .			·····	
nventor's Rignature	*Signature:			***************************************	••••	
	LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY					
nvento/s Nome	*Inventor.	Date: J				
avemore Bignature	*Signature:					

BSACB-DECA9S/(CN\((08-02)

Document Description. Oath or declaration filed

PTO/A(A/02 (07-43)

Approved for use through \$1/07/2014. OMB 0661-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paparaork Reduction Act of 1996, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND	THEREOF			
This statement is directed to:  The atteched application,  OR  United States application or PCT international application number 15/549,948 filed on 1/1/14, 2017  LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:  (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)  Nichole Suzanne ROUILLAC  Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):  City San Francisco  State CA  Country USA  Mailing Address (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):					
442 Andersor	Street				
City Sen Fran	reisce	State CA	Zip 94110	Country USA	
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.  The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:  Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapecitated inventor only),  Assignee,  Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,  Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor.					

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by \$5 U.S.C. 115 and \$7 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-809-PTO-9199 and select uplion 2.

PTC/SB/MA02 (67-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014 - OME 0651-0322
U.S. Petent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OME control number.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Circumstances permitting execution of this	substitute statement						
Inventor is deceased,							
Inventor is under legal incapacity,							
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or							
Inventor has refused to execute the gath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.							
If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:							
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.							
<u>08</u>							
An application data sheet under 3 Statement Supplemental Sheet (P information is attached. See 37 CF	TO/AIA/11 or equiva						
	WARNI	NG:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1 213(a) is made in the application; or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card, authorization forms.  PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application if herefore are not, publicity available.							
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE S	TATEMENT:						
A Company i Man							
Name: Marcus Woo				Date (Optional):			
Signature: ////							
APPLICANT NAME AND TYTLE OF PERSO							
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the appli	cant name and the t	itle of the sign	Ner:				
Applicant Name: HTC CORPORATION							
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: General Counsel of HTC Corporation							
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is a				enti-			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent):							
City TAOYUAN DISTRICT, TAOYUAN CITY							
City TACYUAN DISTRICT, TACYUAN CITY State Country TW  Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent)							
NO. 23, XINGHUA ROAD							
	***************************************						
City TAOYUAN DISTRICT, TAOYUAN CITY	State		Zip 336	Country TW			
Note: Use an additional PTO/AtA/02 form for after diligent effort, or has refused to execute				cannot be found or reached			

[Page 2 of 2]

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OM6 0651-0022
U.S. Patent srid Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1999, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMS control number.

## SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

and the same of the same				***************************************		
Title of Invention	WEARABLE DEVICE AND WRISTBAND	THEREOF				
This statems	rit is directed to:					
The att	ached application,					
O8	**					
☑United :	states application or PCT international	application number 15/849	.948 filed on	July 14, 2017		
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this sul	ostitute statement appi	ies:	**************************************		
(E.g., Given	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)				
Robin Nichola	s HUBBARD					
Residence (a	xcept for a deceased or legally incaps	ecitated inventor):				
<sub>City</sub> San Frei	cisou	State CA	Country USA			
	is (except for a deceased or legally incapa					
635 C Texas	Street					
City San Fren	cisco	State CA	Z <sub>i0</sub> 94107	Country USA		
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
The above-s	dentified application was made or auth	crized to be made by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Relationship to the inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:						
Legal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated inventor only),						
Assignee,						
✓ Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,						
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or Joint Inventor.						
· Lund						

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 25 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select splice 2.

PTCVBR/AIA02 (07-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014 OMB 9661-0032
U.S. Putent and Trademain Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

### SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Circumstances permitting execution of this su	bolifute statement:							
Inventor is deceased,								
inventor is under legal incapacity.								
Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or								
inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration under 37 C	FR 1.83.						
If there are joint inventors, please check the a	If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:							
(******	An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AtA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been							
OR summ								
An application data sheet under 37 ( Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTC information is attached, See 37 CFR	D/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming							
	WARNING:							
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO of support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitting them to the USPTO, petitioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a satent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is efferenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.								
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE ST	ATEMENT:							
Name: Marcus Woo			Date (Optional):					
Signature /////								
APPLICANT NAMÉ AND TITLE OF PERSON I								
f the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applica	fil hame and the bus or me sig	ner:						
Applicant Name: HTC CORPORATION								
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: General Coursel of H	TC Corporation							
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is au	thorized to act on behalf of the							
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application data sneet, r	TO/AIA/14 or equivale	(81);					
City TACYUAN DISTRICT, TACYUAN CITY Stale Country TW Mailling Address of the signer (unless provided in an application data sheet, PTC/AIA/14 or equivalent)								
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provide	ded in an application data sh	iest, PTO/AIA/14 or eq	(uivalent)					
NO. 23, XINGHUA ROAD								
	······································		7					
City TAOYUAN DISTRICT, TAOYUAN CITY	State	Zip 330	Country TW					
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for ea	ich inventor who is deceased,	legally incapacitated, ci	annot be found or reached					
after diligent effort, or has refused to execute th	e oath or declaration under 37	CFR 1.63.						

[Page 2 of 2]

Sugar